
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

MEMO-2023-735: REQUEST FOR UPDATE ON THE DAMAGE CAUSED TO COASTAL
ECOSYSTEMS AND COSTS AND LENGTH OF TIME UNDERTAKEN FOR THE CLEAN-
UP AND REHABILITATION ACTIVITIES RE MT PRINCESS EMPRESS OIL SPILL
FROM THE COMMITTEE ON ECOLOGY OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATITVES
1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Wed, Aug 30, 2023 at 2:20 PM
To: OSEC Chief of Staff <osec.cos@denr.gov.ph>, Carina Labastilla <cllabastilla@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the DENR
Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>,
Undersecretary for Organizational Transformation <ouot@denr.gov.ph>, emb@denr.gov.ph, emb@emb.gov.ph,
"embcentral@yahoo.com" <embcentral@yahoo.com>, recordsco@emb.gov.ph, "nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph"
<nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph>, danbernabe.bmb@gmail.com, records@bmb.gov.ph, director@bmb.gov.ph,
"denrbmbrecords@gmail.com" <denrbmbrecords@gmail.com>, admin@bmb.gov.ph, bmb@bmb.gov.ph,
lppdpolicy@gmail.com, Land Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, admin-lmb@denr.gov.ph, lmb_rkmd@yahoo.com,
records@fmb.denr.gov.ph, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, fmpcentralpmo@yahoo.com, Forest Policy FMB
<fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph, admin-fmb@denr.gov.oh, mgb.denr@gmail.com,
records@mgb.gov.ph, central@mgb.gov.ph, "minescorecords.adm manila" <minescorecords@yahoo.com>, admin-
mgb@denr.gov.ph, planning@mgb.gov.ph, library@mgb.gov.ph, records@namria.gov.ph, "Zenaida A. Leano"
<ZALeano@denr.gov.ph>, "zaleano@namria.gov.ph" <zaleano@namria.gov.ph>, "namria@denr.gov.ph"
<namria@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin 4a <admin-4a@denr.gov.ph>, "red_reg4a@yahoo.com" <red_reg4a@yahoo.com>,
"ored4a@yahoo.com" <ored4a@yahoo.com>, admin division <denrdmin@gmail.com>, "admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
r4a@denr.gov.ph>, "denr4a.ord@gmail.com" <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, Donna Gordove <dmgordove@denr.gov.ph>,
"Imelda M. Diaz" <IMDiaz@denr.gov.ph>, recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, "rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com"
<rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>, "mutya2k5@yahoo.com" <mutya2k5@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com"
<denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "admimar4b@gmail.com" <admimar4b@gmail.com>, "recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com"
<recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com>, denr6gss@gmail.com, denr6recordsunit@gmail.com, "r6@denr.gov.ph"
<r6@denr.gov.ph>, denrregion06@gmail.com
Cc: Undersecretary for Special Concern and Legislative Affairs <ouscla@denr.gov.ph>, flavianocyrenaica@gmail.com,
Ignatius Rodriguez <iarodriguez@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam:
 
Attached is the above mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to version 4.0 and later version).
 

To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and record.
 
 
Very truly yours,
 
JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA
OIC-Chief, Records Management Division 
Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph
VOIP: 1150/ 1149
Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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